# OP \$190.00 482476

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Advertising Publications, Inc.		05/29/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ForRent, LLC
Street Address:	1331 L Street NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4824769	AFTER55.COM
Registration Number:	4824770	AFTER55.COM
Registration Number:	2619255	APARTMENT GUIDE
Registration Number:	1636133	FOR RENT
Registration Number:	4685123	FOR RENT UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3061578	FORRENT.COM
Registration Number:	4760210	FORRENTUNIVERSITY.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125691459

Email: linda.prainito@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 213789.581076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa S. Dillenbeck

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0887

SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Articles of Entity Conversion United Advertising Publications Inc to ForRent LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Entity Conversion United Advertising Publications Inc to ForRent LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Entity Conversion United Advertising Publications Inc to ForRent LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0888



Converting from: (current domicile and entity type)

### **COVER SHEET FOR CONVERSION OF BUSINESS ENTITY**

The undersigned, under penalties of perjury, do hereby attest to the conversion and/or domestication of the specified entity by virtue of the selections and information provided below.

♣ Choose 1 domicile (required)	□ Choose 1 entity ty	pe (required)	Governing statute
✓ Domestic (Washington)	✓ Profit Corporation		RCW 23.B
Foreign (list domicile below)	Limited Liability Cor	npany (LLC)	RCW 25.15
	Limited Partnership	(LP or LLLP)	RCW 25.10
	Limited Liability Par	tnership (LLP)	RCW 25.05
	unincorporated ent	ity	
	Other: (list below)		
Converting to: (new domicile and entity to	tvoe)		
Choose 1 domicile (required)	♣ Choose 1 entity ty	ne (required)	Governing statute
	Profit Corporation	po (roquirou)	RCW 23.B
Domestic (Washington)	✓ Limited Liability Con	mpany (LLC)	RCW 25.15
✓ Foreign (list domicile below)	Limited Partnership		RCW 25.10
	Limited Liability Par		RCW 25.05
	unincorporated ent		
	Other: (list below)		
	- Carlott (inscident)		
1. Current name of entity: United Advertising	ng Publications, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. UBI# (if available): 600466335			·
3. Name of new entity: ForRent, LLC			
4. Date conversion is to be effective: May	31, 2018		
5. Street and mailing address for service o	f process if converted	organization i	s foreign:
1331 L St. NW			
City Washington State	or Country_DC	Postal	Code 20005
*Attach required documents per RCW_23			
	man, Secretary	5/29/2018	
Signature Printed Name	Title	Date	Phone Number

**Conversion Cover Sheet** 

**Washington Secretary of State** 

Revised 6/14

Work Order #: 2018053000249872 - 1

Received Date: 05/30/2018 Amount Received: \$200.00

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 05/30/2018

Effective Date: 05/30/2018 UBI No: 600 466 335

## ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION FOR UNITED ADVERTISING PUBLICATIONS, INC.

May 29, 2018

These Articles of Entity Conversion (the "Articles") are effective as of May 31, 2018, and are adopted by United Advertising Publications, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Corporation") pursuant to Section 23B.09.040 of the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW").

The Corporation desires to effect a reorganization in which the Corporation shall be converted (the "Conversion") to ForRent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").

Pursuant to Section 23B.09.040:

- 1. Upon the effectiveness of the Conversion, the Corporation will convert into the Converted Entity;
- 2. The name of the Corporation prior to the Conversion is "United Advertising Publications, Inc.";
- 3. The Converted Entity's name after the Conversion will be "ForRent, LLC";
- 4. The date these Articles of Conversion are effective is May 31, 2018;
- 5. The Conversion was duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.09.030;
- 6. The Converted Entity consents to service of process pursuant to RCW 23.95.450 in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of the domestic corporation;
- 7. The street and mailing address of the Converted Entity's principal office that may be used for service of process under RCW 23.95.450 is:

1331 L St. NW Washington, DC 20005 Attn: General Counsel

[Signature page follows]

Page: 1 of 4

Work Order #: 2018053000249872 - 1

Received Date: 05/30/2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles as of the date first set forth above.

> By: Jonathan Coleman Secretary Name

Titley

[Signature Page to WA Articles of Entity Conversion (UAP)]

Work Order #: 2018053000249872 - 1

Received Date: 05/30/2018

Amount Received: \$200.00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0891